
2021-2022 University of Wisconsin-Superior Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 28, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 10-16   Conf: 6-8   Home: 3-8   Away: 6-7   Neutral: 1-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Patterson, Xavier 26-26 766 29.5 123-261 .471 36-101 .356 37-58 .638 27 77 104 4.0 44 0 74 45 4 34 319 12.3
05 Vogel, Eli 26-26 714 27.5 102-257 .397 52-145 .359 45-67 .672 11 61 72 2.8 57 3 38 34 8 27 301 11.6
02 Walker, J’Vaun 25-24 704 28.2 116-227 .511 11-36 .306 41-57 .719 18 70 88 3.5 56 0 52 58 3 46 284 11.4
04 Ackley, Mason 21-19 662 31.5 76-170 .447 12-39 .308 22-39 .564 31 93 124 5.9 32 1 68 27 13 27 186 8.9
24 Fahrenholtz, Josef 26-21 488 18.8 83-169 .491 5-28 .179 19-24 .792 40 102 142 5.5 60 0 12 42 15 13 190 7.3
12 Reinertsen, Josh 24-0 373 15.5 40-87 .460 31-65 .477 4-5 .800 8 24 32 1.3 11 0 19 8 3 10 115 4.8
22 Barker, Joey 23-6 344 15.0 38-100 .380 11-33 .333 16-23 .696 15 52 67 2.9 31 0 16 15 2 17 103 4.5
13 Yilmaz, Bora 17-0 141 8.3 23-57 .404 6-24 .250 7-13 .538 6 18 24 1.4 12 0 4 12 0 6 59 3.5
21 Sanchez, Enrique 23-6 312 13.6 35-64 .547 0-0 .000 9-39 .231 17 52 69 3.0 47 1 8 19 7 5 79 3.4
00 Johnson, Reid 17-1 119 7.0 18-43 .419 10-28 .357 3-4 .750 2 4 6 0.4 6 0 2 5 0 4 49 2.9
23 Kunelius, Andrew 17-1 181 10.6 17-46 .370 2-14 .143 2-7 .286 0 8 8 0.5 19 0 11 4 1 11 38 2.2
01 Moberg, T.J. 19-0 169 8.9 12-34 .353 2-6 .333 13-15 .867 4 10 14 0.7 9 0 15 8 0 9 39 2.1
10 Brown, Carter 17-0 130 7.6 12-35 .343 6-20 .300 3-6 .500 4 13 17 1.0 14 0 7 3 0 4 33 1.9
14 Hart, Griffin 2-0 6 3.0 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.5 1 0 0 0 0 2 2 1.0
44 Bilodeau, Kyle 13-0 61 4.7 5-14 .357 0-2 .000 1-2 .500 7 9 16 1.2 8 0 1 4 0 3 11 0.8
30 Fehrenbacher, Luke 8-0 32 4.0 1-8 .125 1-6 .167 3-4 .750 0 5 5 0.6 2 0 3 0 0 1 6 0.8
34 Fitch, Jayden 9-0 23 2.6 3-5 .600 0-0 .000 1-5 .200 7 7 14 1.6 2 0 0 0 0 1 7 0.8
Total 26 5225 201.0 705-1578 .447 185-547 .338 226-368 .614 221 643 864 33.2 411 5 330 292 56 220 1821 70.04
Opponents 5225 201.0 671-1505 .446 156-500 .312 306-419 .730 248 728 976 37.5 379 6 339 384 66 154 1804 69.38

Team Statistics UWS OPP
SCORING 1821 1804
    Points Per Game 70.0 69.4
    Scoring Margin 0.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 705-1578 671-1505
    Field Goal Pct .447 .446
3 POINT FG-ATT 185-547 156-500
    3PT FG Pct .338 .312
    3PT Made Per Game 7.1 6.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 226-368 306-419
    FT Pct .614 .730
    FT Made Per Game 8.7 11.8
REBOUNDS 864 976
    Rebounds Per Game 33.2 37.5
    Rebounds Margin -4.3 –
ASSISTS 330 339
    Assists Per Game 12.7 13.0
TURNOVERS 292 384
    Turnovers Per Game 11.2 14.8
    Turnovers Margin 3.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 0.9
STEALS 220 154
    Steals Per Game 8.5 5.9
BLOCKS 56 66
    Blocks Per Game 2.2 2.5
ATTENDANCE 1,214 3,445
    Dates/Avg Per Date 11-110 13-265
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
UW-Superior 869 941 11 1821
Opponents 851 941 12 1804

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/05/21 FINLANDIA W 97-52 115
11/06/21 SAINT JOHN'S (MN) L 45-67 120
11/13/21 ST. NORBERT L 48-54 55
11/17/21 at St. Scholastica L 60-69 346
11/20/21 at Concordia-M'head W 63-58 234
12/04/21 BETHEL (MN) L 51-64 54
12/07/21 at Wis.-Eau Claire L 66-75 284

* 12/10/21 BETHANY LUTHERAN L 66-68 85
* 12/11/21 MARTIN LUTHER W 85-46 80

12/18/21 at Lawrence L 68-78 106
12/28/21 vs Saint Mary's (MN) L 78-83 0
12/29/21 vs Whittier W 77-75 0

* 01/08/22 at Northland W 85-64 255
* 01/21/22 at Northwestern-St. Paul L 52-62 572
* 01/22/22 at North Central (MN) W 75-70 100
* 01/26/22 CROWN (MN) L 49-81 140
* 01/29/22 NORTHLAND L (OT) 83-84 150
* 01/31/22 MINN.-MORRIS W 80-64 155
* 02/04/22 at Martin Luther L 61-62 301
* 02/05/22 at Bethany Lutheran L 66-79 450

02/09/22 at Finlandia W 103-77 35
* 02/11/22 NORTH CENTRAL (MN) L 56-70 100
* 02/12/22 NORTHWESTERN-ST. PAUL L 62-77 160
* 02/18/22 at Minnesota Morris W 86-82 143
* 02/19/22 at Crown (MN) W 81-63 369

02/23/22 at Bethany Lutheran L 78-80 250

* = Conference game



2021-2022 University of Wisconsin-Superior Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 28, 2022)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 6-8   Home: 2-5   Away: 4-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Patterson, Xavier 14-14 436 31.1 73-154 .474 20-59 .339 26-41 .634 7 47 54 3.9 27 0 43 18 2 21 192 13.7
05 Vogel, Eli 14-14 391 27.9 52-130 .400 28-82 .341 21-33 .636 5 32 37 2.6 26 0 23 14 6 15 153 10.9
04 Ackley, Mason 11-10 344 31.3 41-91 .451 7-23 .304 15-27 .556 20 56 76 6.9 18 1 44 11 9 21 104 9.5
02 Walker, J’Vaun 13-12 349 26.8 49-108 .454 6-20 .300 18-22 .818 11 19 30 2.3 23 0 17 35 2 21 122 9.4
24 Fahrenholtz, Josef 14-12 258 18.4 54-101 .535 3-11 .273 12-16 .750 23 54 77 5.5 32 0 10 24 9 8 123 8.8
22 Barker, Joey 13-6 232 17.8 27-68 .397 9-22 .409 13-16 .813 9 37 46 3.5 19 0 11 11 1 15 76 5.8
13 Yilmaz, Bora 7-0 84 12.0 12-31 .387 2-11 .182 3-6 .500 5 9 14 2.0 6 0 2 6 0 4 29 4.1
12 Reinertsen, Josh 12-0 151 12.6 16-37 .432 14-29 .483 2-3 .667 5 6 11 0.9 3 0 8 3 0 4 48 4.0
23 Kunelius, Andrew 9-1 130 14.4 14-33 .424 2-10 .200 2-5 .400 0 6 6 0.7 16 0 9 4 1 8 32 3.6
00 Johnson, Reid 8-1 55 6.9 8-22 .364 4-13 .308 2-2 1.000 0 4 4 0.5 3 0 1 3 0 3 22 2.8
01 Moberg, T.J. 12-0 115 9.6 11-25 .440 2-5 .400 3-5 .600 4 6 10 0.8 5 0 9 7 0 6 27 2.3
21 Sanchez, Enrique 11-0 116 10.5 10-22 .455 0-0 .000 3-9 .333 9 26 35 3.2 18 0 1 10 2 2 23 2.1
10 Brown, Carter 11-0 84 7.6 8-21 .381 4-12 .333 2-3 .667 4 9 13 1.2 8 0 3 3 0 4 22 2.0
44 Bilodeau, Kyle 8-0 40 5.0 4-10 .400 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 5 7 12 1.5 2 0 0 2 0 2 8 1.0
30 Fehrenbacher, Luke 6-0 26 4.3 1-8 .125 1-6 .167 2-2 1.000 0 3 3 0.5 2 0 1 0 0 1 5 0.8
34 Fitch, Jayden 6-0 11 1.8 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 1-5 .200 5 3 8 1.3 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.2
14 Hart, Griffin 1-0 3 3.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.0
Total 14 2825 201.8 380-863 .440 102-304 .336 125-195 .641 125 343 468 33.4 210 1 182 155 32 136 987 70.50
Opponents 2825 201.8 373-823 .453 94-281 .335 132-195 .677 144 398 542 38.7 202 3 185 223 33 77 972 69.43

Team Statistics UWS OPP
SCORING 987 972
    Points Per Game 70.5 69.4
    Scoring Margin 1.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 380-863 373-823
    Field Goal Pct .440 .453
3 POINT FG-ATT 102-304 94-281
    3PT FG Pct .336 .335
    3PT Made Per Game 7.3 6.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 125-195 132-195
    FT Pct .641 .677
    FT Made Per Game 8.9 9.4
REBOUNDS 468 542
    Rebounds Per Game 33.4 38.7
    Rebounds Margin -5.3 –
ASSISTS 182 185
    Assists Per Game 13.0 13.2
TURNOVERS 155 223
    Turnovers Per Game 11.1 15.9
    Turnovers Margin 4.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 0.8
STEALS 136 77
    Steals Per Game 9.7 5.5
BLOCKS 32 33
    Blocks Per Game 2.3 2.4
ATTENDANCE 870 2,190
    Dates-Avg Per Date 7-124 7-313
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
UW-Superior 460 516 11 987
Opponents 464 496 12 972

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/10/21 BETHANY LUTHERAN L 66-68 85
12/11/21 MARTIN LUTHER W 85-46 80
01/08/22 at  Northland W 85-64 255
01/21/22 at  Northwestern-St. Paul L 52-62 572
01/22/22 at  North Central (MN) W 75-70 100
01/26/22 CROWN (MN) L 49-81 140
01/29/22 NORTHLAND L (OT) 83-84 150
01/31/22 MINN.-MORRIS W 80-64 155
02/04/22 at  Martin Luther L 61-62 301
02/05/22 at  Bethany Lutheran L 66-79 450
02/11/22 NORTH CENTRAL (MN) L 56-70 100
02/12/22 NORTHWESTERN-ST. PAUL L 62-77 160
02/18/22 at  Minnesota Morris W 86-82 143
02/19/22 at  Crown (MN) W 81-63 369


